DMOS
500mA Low-Dropout Regulator
FEATURES
●  NEW DMOS TOPOLOGY:
Ultra Low Dropout Voltage:
115mV Typ at 500mA and 3.3V Output
Output Capacitor NOT Required for Stability
● FAST TRANSIENT RESPONSE

1 2 3 4 5
VOUT
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION(1)
PRODUCT VOUT
REG103xx-yyyy/zzz XX is package designator.
YYYY is typical output voltage (5 = 5.0V, 2.85 = 2.85V, A = Adjustable).
ZZZ is package quantity.
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI website at www.ti.com.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
REG103 3
SBVS010D
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Boldface limits apply over the specified temperature range, TJ = –40°C to +85°C.
At TJ = +25°C, VIN = VOUT + 1V (VOUT = 3.0V for REG103-A), VENABLE = 2V, IOUT = 10mA, CNR = 0.01µF, and COUT = 0.1µF(1), unless otherwise noted.
REG103GA, UA, FA
PARAMETER CONDITION MIN TYP MAX UNITS
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
Output Voltage Range VOUT
REG103-2.5 2.5 V
REG103-2.7 2.7 V
REG103-3.0 3.0 V
REG103-3.3 3.3 V
REG103-5 5 V
REG103-A VREF 5.5 V
Reference Voltage VREF 1.295 V
Adjust Pin Current IADJ 0.2 1 µA
Accuracy ±0.5 ±2 %